In effect from 13th September 2014

SKAKANKA SPORTS AND EDUCATION CENTRE – RULES AND REGULATIONS

I. General information

- SkakAnka Sports and Education Centre (Centrum Sportowo-Edukacyjne SkakAnka), hereinafter referred to as "Centrum SkakAnka" is located at ul. Fiołkowa 15, 31-457 Kraków.
- Centrum SkakAnka is managed by Anna Korzeniowska-Kacprzak who runs a business under the business name Anna Korzeniowska-Kacprzak with its registered office at ul. Myczkowskiego 17/30, 30-198 Kraków entered in the Central Registration and Information on Business; Taxpayer Identification Number (NIP): 9451244648, National Business Registry Number (REGON): 122881658.
- Any correspondence sent to Centrum SkakAnka should be addressed to: Anna Korzeniowska-Kacprzak Centrum Sportowo-Edukacyjne SkakAnka, ul. Fiołkowa 15, 31-457 Kraków
- 4. Website address of Centrum SkakAnka: www.skakanka.eu, e-mail address of Centrum SkakAnka: biuro@skakanka.eu.
- II. General information on the services rendered by Centrum SkakAnka.
 - 1. Centrum SkakAnka is a sports and entertainment venue for children.
 - 2. Centrum SkakAnka is not an education centre, a kindergarten, a nursery or a school.
 - 3. The facility at ul. Fiołkowa 15, 31-457 Kraków is located on the premises of Centrum SkakAnka.
 - 4. The area designated for entertainment and sporting activities for kids refers to the facilities used for play and recreation in Centrum SkakAnka ('Exercise Area').
 - 5. Activities at Centrum SkakAnka are conducted by qualified instructors ('Instructors').

III. Organisational Information

- Centrum SkakAnka is open from Monday to Sunday at the hours given on our website and available at Centrum SkakAnka. Days and hours of particular classes are announced on the website of Centrum SkakAnka and at Centrum SkakAnka.
- 2. Individuals under 18 years of age ('Children') may stay at Centrum Skakanka only under the supervision of their parents, legal guardians and authorised persons ('Carers').
- 3. The authorisation from a parent or legal guardian for an adult who is looking after their child should be given in writing and presented at the request of the person who is on duty at Centrum SkakAnka.
- Children and carers pay a fee before they enter the facilities to use the services and record their admission in the log book.
- 5. Carers and persons at the age of 18 and over who intend to participate in paid coached classes sign up a commission agreement with Centrum SkakAnka. A current commission agreement specimen is available in a printed form at the request of a person who uses the services of Centrum.
- 6. All the children attending activities at Centrum SkakAnka should hold a personal accident insurance. The insurance costs are covered by the carers.
- 7. Centrum SkakAnka is not held accountable for items brought to Centrum by kids and carers. Any valuables can be safely deposited at Centrum SkakAnka.
- 8. It is carers' responsibility to drop off and collect the children.

IV. Information on coached classes

- 1. Children stay under instructors' supervision only during the coached classes.
- 2. During the coached activities in which carers participate, children stay under supervision of the carers.

15 Fiołkowa st. Kraków 31-457, tel. 124 105 142, biuro@skakanka.eu

- 3. During the first gymnastics or climbing classes instructors provide information on the aim of the activities as well as on the participation requirements.
- 4. Children and carers are required to follow the instructions of coaches during the activities.
- 5. Before entering the exercise area children with their carers use the changing rooms.
- 6. An athletic outfit and sports footwear are required to enter the exercise area.
- 7. The lack of appropriate attire may result in denying access to activities without any right to claim a refund.

V. Information on the infrastructure

- The facilities at Centrum SkakAnka include a climbing wall, a sports hall used for play and recreation as well as an indoor playground with a ball pool (sports and entertainment facilities).
- 2. Children can use the sports and entertainment facilities solely under supervision of carers and instructors during the classes.
- 3. Persons who for the first time use the sports and entertainment facilities, in particular the climbing wall, are required to sign in to receive instructions from the staff member on duty at Centrum SkakAnka.
- 4. Users of the sports and entertainment facilities are held liable for any damage caused due to their fault.
- 5. Users of the sports and entertainment facilities are obliged to comply with the rules and guidelines for the use of every single facility (a sports hall, climbing wall, indoor playground with a ball pool, inflatable slide and bouncer).

VI. Final information

- Carers and persons at the age of 18 and over are required to get familiar with the rules and regulations before they use the services provided by Centrum SkakAnka and to confirm in writing that they have familiarised with them.
- 2. The rules and guidelines for the use of Centrum SkakAnka are available in a printed form at the request of a person using the services of Centrum.
- 3. The staff member on duty at Centrum SkakAnka can eject from the facilities any person who fails to comply with the rules and regulations. The person has no right to claim a refund.